of the Government and for other purposes for the financial 
year ending on the 31st December, 1987, and before that date 
the appropriate ac_counting officer shall pay in to the Accoun-

Appropria­
tion. 

tant General for deposit into the Consolidated Fund, the sum 
totalling two million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand 
dollars (2,999,000) shown as appropriation-in-aid in the last 
column of 'the Schedule, thereby making the issues from the 
Consolidated Fund to meet expenditure for the financial year, 
not exceeding in the a�gregate the net sum of eighteen hundred 
and ninety five million;.